BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-206

APPOINTING A QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:34-5 et seq. establishes the criteria for qualifying as a Qualified Purchasing Agent;

WHEREAS, Kimberly M. Humphrey, QPA possesses the designation of Qualified Purchasing Agent as issued by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:34-5 et seq;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, desires to take advantage of the increase in bid threshold inclusive of \$44,000.00 and quotation threshold of \$6,600.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that Kimberly M. Humphrey, QPA be appointed as the Qualified Purchasing Agent authorized to exercise the duties of a purchasing agent pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-2(30); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution and a copy of Kimberly M. Humphrey, QPA as the Qualified Purchasing Agent certification be forwarded to the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			
-				

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the August 10, 2021 Council Meeting.

<u>Erica Kostyz</u> Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Erica Kostyz, RMČ, CMR Municipal Clerk